(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



600265531766

10/17/14--01025--007 **60.00



÷

Office Use Only

wide

KALANDER & SHAW, LTD.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JONATHAN V. KALANDER* CHERYL L. SHAW* JUDITH A. JAMIESON EVERETT A. PETRONIO, JR. BETH A. DRURY-TANOUS* JENNIFER M. ECHEVERRI[†]

*ALSO ADMITTED IN MASSACHUSETTS †ONLY ADMITTED IN FLORIDA

October 15, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Sea City Florida Realty, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed, for filing, are the Articles of Merger for Sea City Florida, LLC and check in the amount of \$60 for the filing fee.

Should you have any question please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

lice

Brenda L Rice

jme/blr Enclosure



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Sea City Florida Realty, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Jennifer Echeverri, Esq.

Contact Person

Kalander & Shaw, Ltd.

Firm/Company

931 Jefferson Blvd., Suite 2004

Address

Warwick, RI 02886

City, State and Zip Code

jecheverri@kalanderlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Jennifer Echeverri
 at (401)
 737-9720

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

1

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/14)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Sea City Realty, Inc.	Rhode Island	Corporation
	e	

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the **surviving** party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type			
Sea City Florida Realty, LLC	Florida	LLC	L14000147995		

Ŧ

PH 3:

 $\frac{1}{2}$

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b). 0CT

, ju ·	······································
FOUR	TH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)
\square	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:

<u>FIFTH</u>: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

<u>SIXTH</u>: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each	Party:							
Name of Entity/Organization:		Signature(s):		Typed or Printed Name of Individual:				
Sea City Realty, Inc.		Man Multal		Richard P. E	d P. Brouillette			
Sea City Florida Realty, Inc.		alaith	ulat	Richard	3reui	llette		
	/	l	- 4		CT I	2 j 1		
<u> </u>				र् त्वन ् भूमपु-र्द भूम				
Corporations:			, President or Office	r	3: I B	Laur 1		
General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of Signatures Signature of	of a general part of all general p of a general part	ner or authorized pe artners ner	rson				
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of	of an authorized	person					
Fees: For each Limited Liability C	ompany:	\$25.00	For each Corpor			\$35.00		
For each Limited Partnership):	\$52.50	For each Genera	l Partnership:		\$25.00		
For each Other Business Ent	ity:	\$25.00	Certified Copy	(optional):		\$30.00		